Inspector Name: Sherman, Susan

FORM INSP

> Rev X/15

State of Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109





Inspection Date: 10/25/2019
Submitted Date:

Document Number: 688306176

10/30/2019

FIELD INSPECTION FORM

Loc ID 317112	Inspector Na Sherman, Su			Inspection A Doc Num:		Sta	atus Summary: THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPEC	TION
OGCC Ope	erator Number: Derator: PADCO L	24500	<u> </u>				FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQ NO FOLLOW UP INSPECTION Indings: 11 Number of Comments 0 Number of Corrective Actions	REQUIRED
City: Bl	EVERLY HILLS	State:	CA	Zip: _	90209-		Corrective Action Response Requeste ANY CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) PREVIOUS INSPECTIONS THA BEEN ADDRESSED ARE STILL	FROM T HAVE NOT
Contact Inf	formation:							
Contact Name Phone		е	Email			Comment		
Richmond, Dan (918) 63		630-9912	2 dan@dsrinc.net			Field Operations Manager		
Crumley, Tim (970) 76			768-5658	tcrumley@tcrumleypumpingse rvice.com		se Pumper		
Inspected F	Facilities:							
Facility ID	Туре	Status	Status Date	Well C	lass	API Num	Facility Name	Insp Status
236432	WELL	SI	12/01/2018	OW		121-08922	GULLEY 1-D	SI

General Comment:

Routine Inspection

Inspector Name: Sherman, Susan

<u>Location</u>						
Overall Good: X						
Type TANK LABELS/PLACARDS						
				Date	e:	
BATTERY						
				Date	e:	
WELLHEAD						
				Date	e:	
Number:						
				_		
				Date	:	
Area	Volume					
No						
Comment:						
Multilple Spills and Releases?						
Fencing/:						
PUMP JACK						
ent:						
Corrective Action: Date:					:	
Equipment:				corrective date		
Type: Bird Protectors # 1						
Comment:						
				Date:		
Type: Prime Mover # 1						
Comment: electric						
Corrective Action:				Date:		
Type: Pump Jack # 1						
Comment: gear box leak, not on the ground, well is SI						
Corrective Action:				Date:		
Type: Deadman # & Marked # 4						
Corrective Action:				Date:		
Treater #	1					
	BATTERY WELLHEAD Jumber: 970-768-5659 Area Area PUMP JACK # gear box leak, not on the gea	BATTERY WELLHEAD Number: 970-768-5659 Area Volume No and Releases? PUMP JACK # 1 electric # 1 gear box leak, not on the ground, well Warked # 4	TANK LABELS/PLACARDS BATTERY WELLHEAD Jumber: 970-768-5659 Area Volume No and Releases? PUMP JACK # 1 electric # 1 gear box leak, not on the ground, well is Si Marked # 4	TANK LABELS/PLACARDS BATTERY WELLHEAD Wellhead Wolume No Area Volume No PUMP JACK # 1 electric # 1 gear box leak, not on the ground, well is S1 Marked # 4	TANK LABELS/PLACARDS Date BATTERY Date WELLHEAD Date Volume Area Volume No PUMP JACK PUMP JACK # 1 electric # 1 gear box leak, not on the ground, well is SI Date: Marked # 4 Date: Marked # 4	

Inspector Name: Sherman, Susan Comment: bermed, shed, propane Corrective Action: Date: Tanks and Berms: Contents Capacity Type Tank ID SE GPS CRUDE OIL 300 BBLS STEEL AST Comment: Tank valve is leaking on north tank inside containment (see attached photo). Talked with pumper on 10/26/2019 who said that tanks are empty and that he will check the valve right away. From the inspection, the north tank could still have tank bottoms. Corrective Action: Date: **Paint** Condition Other (Content) Other (Capacity) Other (Type) <u>Berms</u> Permeability (Wall) Permeability (Base) Type Capacity Maintenance Earth Berms have animal holes however the pumper said that the tanks are empty and the well is Comment: shut in. Berms will require maintenance if the well is brought back on line. Corrective Action: Date: Venting: Yes/No Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Flaring: Туре Comment: Corrective Action: Date:

Inspector Name: Sherman, Susan

Location Construction							
Location ID: 23	6432	CDP:					
Comment:							
Corrective Action:					Date:		
Form 2A COAs:							
Comment:	No COAs.						
Corrective Action:					Date:		
Wildlife BMPs:							
Comment:							
Corrective Action:					Date:		
Comment:							
Corrective					<u>Date</u> :		
Action:					<u> </u>		
On Site Inspection	(305):						
Surface Owner Con							
Name:		Address:					
Phone Number:			Call Phone:				
Operator Rep. Cont	act Information:						
Landman Name:			Phone Number:				
Date Onsite Reques	st Received:		Date of Rule 306 Consultation	on:			
Request LGD Attend	dance:						
LGD Contact Inform	ation:						
Name: Phone Number: Agreed to Attend:							
Summary of Landowner Issues:							
Summary of Operator Response to Landowner Issues:							
Onsite Inspection Memorandum Summarizing Discussions at Inspection as Attachment:							
l							

Inspector Name: Sherman, Susan									
Inspected Facilities									
Facility ID:	236432	Type:	WELL	API Number:	121-08922	Status: _	SI	Insp. Status:	SI
	<u>Idle Well</u>								
Purpose: X Shut In Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:									
Comment: SI since Dec 2018. Aug 2019 last reported to COGCC database.									
Corrective Action: Date:									
Attached Documents									

You can go to COGCC Images (https://cogcc.state.co.us/weblink/) and search by document number:

Document Num	Description	URL
688306219	PADCO LLC, Gulley 1-D	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=4976701

Date Run: 10/30/2019 Doc [#688306176]